Newton Crouch Inc        Parts and Equipment Catalog                      newtoncrouch.com92
PR
EC
IS
IO
N
 &
 G

• Fabric reinforced diaphragms.
• Also available as 2- or 3-unit assembly.
 How to order:
To order, specify AA144A- then “1”, “2”
or “3” to indicate number of units.
Example: AA144A-3
AA144A-3
(three Unit)
AA144P-3
(three Unit)
• 10 GPM (37.9 l/min) flow with only 5
PSI pressure drop.
• 2.5 amp current draw.
• Polypropylene body for chemical
resistance.
• Fabric reinforced Viton diaphragms
and seat washers.
• No stroke adjustment required.
• Corrosion resistant, 430SS solenoid
grade armature and armature stop.
• Encapsulated coil and magnetic circuit.
How to order:
To order, specify AA144P- then “1”,
“2” or “3” to indicate number of units.
      Example: AA144P-3
AA145H Control valves
• For pressures to 100 PSI;15 GPM flow
with 5 PSI pressure drop.
• Can be ganged with other 145H
DirectoValve control valves.
• 2.9 amp current draw.
• Fiberglass reinforced Nylon body.
How to order:
Specify part number.
Example: AA145H-1
2-Way Electrically Operated Solenoid Valves
Model Number Inlet Size Outlet Size Current Draw
AA144P-* 3/4” 1/2” 2.5 amp
Model Number Inlet Size Outlet Size Current Draw
AA144A-* 3/4” 1/2” 2.5 amp
Model Number Inlet Size Outlet Size Current Draw
AA145H-1 1” 1” 2.9 amp
AA144A valve for Pressures up to 100 PSI
• Specifically designed to provide
remote pressure control in agricultural
applications using the DirectoValve
AA144A or AA145 solenoid shutoff
valves.
• Unrestricted flow when wide open-
Flow Rate: 28 GPM at 5 PSI drop, 40
GPM at  10 PSI pressure drop.
• Bypass flow rate:2 GPM @ 10 PSI
• Max operating of 100 PSI.
• Operates in 12VDC system and may
be controlled by double pole throw
spring centered switch.
• 3/4" NPT or BSPT connections.
• Easy installation - flows either direction.
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: AA(B)244C-3/4
          (B) = BSPT
AA144P Directovalve Control valves
Butterfly Valve AA(B)244C-3/4 Remote Control Electric Regulating Valve
AA244C
Albany  -  1-800-624-7931          Sebring  -  1-877-605-0273         Griffin 1-800-241-1350   105
PR
EC
ISIO
N
 &
 G
U
ID
A
N
C
E
2-Way Electrically Operated Solenoid Valves 430 Series Manifold: 2-Way, 3-Way, Flow Back
430 Series Manifold Features:
• 1/4" turn ball valve design for positive shutoff.
• 0.6 second shutoff time fully open to fully closed.
• Less than 0.5 amp steady state current draw at 12 VDC.
• Motor assembly features built-in mini-DIN electrical
connector and is IP67 rated.
• Motor available in EC (single pole, single throw) or
E (double pole, double throw) configurations for use
with a variety of controls.
• All metal gear train with stainless steel ball and stem
provide excellent wear life.
• Large Quick Connect inlet; connectors page 108
• Maximum pressure ratings of 215 PSI.
• Electrical connectors page 109 for options.
• 2-way/3-way: flow rate is 11.7 GPM at a 5 PSI
pressure drop, 16.5 GPM at a 10 PSI drop
• Manifold: flow rate is 9.2 GPM at a 5 PSI pressure
drop, 13.7 GPM at a 10 PSI pressure drop
• Wetted parts are polypropylene, stainless steel,
Viton and PTFE.
• Integral mounting brackets allow for easy installation.
Go to page "TeeJet Boom Valve Electric" on page 63 to
see 433 Valve Configurations on NCI Equipment
430 Series 2-Way manifold
• Reliability of a ball valve in a compact design.
• Simple on/off control; many configurations.
430 Series 3-Way manifold
• 3-way shut off manifold features a 3-way, metered
bypass ball valve design.
• Used with positive displacement pumps, allows
a constant system pressure to be maintained
regardless of the valve being in the on or off position.
• User configure able bypass settings with markings
on dial for quick and easy adjustment.
430 Series Flow Back manifold
• Unique ball design that relieves trapped pressure in
the boom. This provides instant shutoff at nozzles
and eliminates application problems resulting from
nozzles continuing to spray after the boom section
has been switched off.  Flow back technology is
the prefect complement to automatic boom section
control and growers can often realize significant
chemical savings.
• Liquid from flow back line must be returned,
unrestricted to top of tank.
4 3 3 E C - 3 F B F 7 5 - D
Sample Valve Part Number:
MODEL SPECIFICATION
PART CODE DESCRIPTION
43 MANIFOLD

CONNECTOR POSITION
A OR 1 B OR 2 C OR 3 D OR 4 A OR 1 B OR 2 C OR 3 D OR 4
How to order:
This system is to be used for 344B and
356B ball valves and 430, 440B,
450B, 460B and 490B ball valve
manifolds equipped with electrical
connectors. Connector and pin-
outs are to be specified in valve or
manifold part number
when ordering.
Note: On 2-pin connectors, only pin-out
code C or S is used.
First: Specify code for connector
desired (See Chart 1).
Second: Specify appropriate wire
pin-out arrangement (See Chart 2).
Example:
356BEC-CLB
wire Codes:
R = Red (+12V)
w = White (Switched)
P = Plugged
B = Black (Ground)
Electrical Connectors
Pin-out Code
Connector Code
PACKARD IDŐJÁRÁSI CSOMAG TORONYCSATLAKOZÓ (SZIGETELT)
3
2
1
A B
C
3
2
2 1
B A
C
1 2
1Pin   2
1Pin   2
4-PIN = CODE V4-PIN = CODE U
3-PIN = CODE S
2-PIN = CODE G 2-PIN = CODE H
1Pin   2
1Pin   2
2-PIN = CODE E 2-PIN = CODE F
1Pin   2
1
Pin   2
3
1Pin   2
1
Pin   2
3
Note: No pin-out
code needed with
these connectors.
3-PIN = CODE Q
3-PIN = CODE O
3-PIN = CODE L2-PIN = CODE C
3-PIN = CODE R
3-PIN = CODE P
3-PIN = CODE M2-PIN = CODE D
3-PIN =
CODE T
2-PIN =
CODE I
3-PIN = CODE K2-PIN = CODE B3-PIN = CODE J2-PIN = CODE A
Note: No pin-out
code needed with